Construction Career Collaborative (C3) Tool Supply Drive Press Kit

Introduction

The Construction Career Collaborative (C3) is excited to announce its Tool Supply Drive, an initiative designed to equip new craft workers with essential tools for their first day on the job. This press kit provides comprehensive information about the drive, including its goals, ways to contribute, and contact details.

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Construction Career Collaborative (C3) Launches Tool Supply Drive to Equip New Craft Workers

Houston, TX — [Date] — The Construction Career Collaborative (C3) is excited to announce the launch of its Tool Supply Drive, a new initiative aimed at equipping new craft workers with the essential tools they need for their first day on the job. With the generous investment of \$8,000 from C3, the organization is now calling on the community to help reach its ambitious goals of raising \$10,000 and collecting 250 new and gently used tools.

The Tool Supply Drive aims to:

- Provide new craft workers with the tools necessary for a successful start in their careers.
- Ensure that these workers are well-prepared and confident as they enter the workforce.

"By supporting the Tool Supply Drive, donors are directly contributing to the success and preparedness of new craft workers," said Angela Taylor, Executive Director of C3. "This initiative not only helps individuals but also strengthens the construction industry as a whole."

How to Contribute:

1. Tool Donations:

 New or gently used tools can be dropped off at designated locations, including the C3 Office at 3825 Dacoma St., Houston, TX 77092.

2. Monetary Donations:

o Financial contributions can be made online on our website or mailed to our office. Every dollar helps us reach our \$10,000 goal.

3. Spreading the Word:

 Community members are encouraged to share information about the drive with friends, family, and colleagues.

Drop-Off Locations:

• C3 Office: 3825 Dacoma St., Houston, TX 77092

Contact Information:

Email: info@c3.orgPhone: (713) 999-1013

About Construction Career Collaborative (C3):

Construction Career Collaborative (C3) is dedicated to building a safe, skilled, and sustainable craft workforce. Through initiatives like the Tool Supply Drive, C3 continues to support and empower the future of the construction industry.

For more information about the Tool Supply Drive and how you can get involved, please visit our website at www.c3.org.

Media Contact:

Diane Aguilar Marketing & Development Manager Construction Career Collaborative (C3)

Phone: (713) 999-1324 Email: diane@c3.org